DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

™~ BUILDING PERMIT

This is to certify that EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION CO.
of 170 Kittyhawk Ave, Auburn, ME 04211

Job ID: 2011-07-1586-FAFS

Kﬁ CITY OF PORTLAND

For installation at 390 CONGRESS ST

CBL:; 032- -C-001-001- - - - -

has permission to install an NFPA 13 automatic sprinkler and NFPA 14 Class | manual wet standpipes

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of
the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of
the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department.

Notification of inspection and written permission procured
before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise
closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

A final inspection must be completed by owner
before this building or part thereof is occupied. If a
certificate of occupancy is required, it must be

0@ ). (B

Fire fl/eventlon O)f icer

Code Enforcement Officer / Plan Reviewer

v TAIS CARD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STREET SIDE OF THE PROPERTY
PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide
adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections.
Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The
inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

e Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this
office if you have any questions.

e Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

e If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may
be incurred due to the issuance of a ""Stop Work Order' and subsequent release to
continue.

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue,
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND
ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUOPIED.



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life « www.portlandmaine.go

Durector of Planning and Urban Development

Peany St. Louis

Job ID: 2011-07-1586-FAFS For installation at: CBL:032- -C-001-001- - - - -
Installation of an NFPA 13 automatic 390 CONGRESS ST
sprinkler and NFPA 14 Class 1 manual

wet standpipes
Conditions of Approval:

Zoning
This permut 1s being approved on the basis of plans submutted. Any deviations shall requre a

separate approval before starting that work.

ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservauon. This
property 1s located within an Historic District.

This property shall remain storage in the basement, retatl on the first floor (PAD District) with

offices above. Any change of use shall require a separate permut for review and approval.
Separate permuts shall be required for separate, specific tenant fit-up.

Fire

The sprinkler system shall be installed 1 accordance with NFPA 13 and supervised by the fire

alarm system 1n accordance with NFPA 72 by floor.

Sprinkler protection shall be mamtained. Where the system 1s to be shut down for maintenance ot
repaitt, the system shall be checked at the end of each day to msure the system has been placed back

1n service.

The Fire Department will require Knox locking caps on all Fire Department Connections on the
exterior of the building.

System acceptance and commissioning must be coordinated with alarm and suppression system
contractors and the Fire Department. Call 874-8703 to schedule.

Installation of a sprinkler or fire alarm system requires a Knox Box to be wnstalled per city

ordinance.

The Standpipe system shall be mnstalled 1n accordance with NFPA 14. Signage complying with
section 5.4.2 of NFPA 14 shall be provided at each hose connection.

A signed complance letter will be required.

Any cutting and welding done will require a Hot Work Permit from Fire Department.



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716

Job No: Date Applied: CBL:
2011-07-1586-FAFS 6/2712011 032- -C-001-00f- - - - -
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
390 CONGRESS ST METRO MEDIA PROPERTIES LLC | 25 SOUTH SERVICE RD STE 300
JERICHO, NY 11753
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone:

Eastern Fire Protection PO Box 1390, Kittyhawk Ave., Auburn, ME 04210

207-784-1507

Lessee/Buyer's Name: Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
FIRE SYS WB - Fire Suppression Water Based
B-3
Past Use: Proposed Use: Cost of Work: CEO District:
80000.00
Portland Press Herald Mixed Use — storage basement,
building [* floor retail, offices above — Fire Dept: : ‘ - | Inspection:
install water based fire —L App_mved '*“;/ cendtliony Use Group.
. ~ Denied Type:
suppression system N/A

.

Signature: (’:)?j'(-—;‘(: \\;,(/; @»
\ (¥ K { . gl

Pedestrian Activities District (P.A.D.)

Signature

Proposed Project Description:
Water-based fire suppression system

Permit Taken By: Zoning Approval
Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation
1. This permit application does not preclude the ___ Shoreland
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Wellands ___ Vanance . Motin Dist.or Laiidmark
o nds
Federal Rules. Miscellaneous __ Does not Require Review
2. Building Permits do not include plumbing, __ Flood Zone *
septic or electrial work. Subdivisi __Conditional Use _ Requires Revicw
Wi i g S G ¢ . vision
3. Building permits are void if work is not started | — HRaE Approved
sl . o ___ Interpretation — AppIove
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. _ Site Plan
[alse informatin may invalidate a building __ Approved _ Approved w/Conditions
permit and stop all work. M8 M MM _
S \ i __ Denied — Denied
Date: U KL J \ Gondiov _ fk
Date: "M W fervas~ pvork
. l k m Date: L )
N ‘()\\ TNV A~ &'t(ﬂcak/\ V2V

CERTIFICATION L eparond Y, bl
/2§ Vo

[ hereby certify that [ am the owner of record of the named property. or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have'been authorized by

the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and [ agrec to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. [n addition, if a permit for work described in

the appication is issued, | certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour

to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE

DATE PHON

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE



Joil o7 15§ 033y C oo 3

7 /’ /’/ (< L\\TP"?
Water-Based Fire Suppressi(bn System Permit

If you or the property owner owes real estate or property taxes or user charges on any property
within the city, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Installation address: 561 0 ConGRESS ST CBL:
Exact location: (within structure) ENTIRE &L&C—
Type of occupancy(s) (NFPA & ICC): RE,’TAI L / OFEFICE NT FA IR

Building owner: )C‘H(\L CAouLiDIS

Managing Supervisor (RMS): l\/ ieiiaM FLyN T License No: 3¢t

Supervisor phone: \/ZU ) 784-1507 E-mail_ FLINT WA C TEAMEASTTERN . Co
Installing contractor: EasrERN r/ﬂf TR License No: fof

Contractor phone: (Zu N 784-(5077 E-mail:

The suppression work to be done will be:  New: Renovation: ®/ Addition to existing syslem:@

This is an amendment to an existing permit: Yes: O NO®/Pel'mit no:

NFPA Standard this system is designed to: ]\\?(”/\ 1= Edition: 2010

*Non-NFPA systems are not approved for use within the City of Portland. j i
COST OF WORK: "+ 80, 00

J
Download a new copy of this document from PERMIT FEE: g20.00
www.portlandmaine.gov/fire for every submittal. Attach all working ($10 PER $1.000 + $30 FOR THE FIRST $1.000)

documents and complete approved submittals as may be required by —
pYm

the State Fire Marshal’s Office on electronic PDF's in addition to

full sized plans.

Contractor shall verify location and type of all FDCs shall

R ; . apt. of Building Inspections
be approved in writing by the Fire Prevention Bureau. D ré:ﬁ_o i ‘KO_ g |1. 4 S ;ﬂ -
Ity O Fortiand iviaine

Submit all information to the Building Inspections Department, 389 Congress Street, Room 315, Portland, Maine 04101.

Prior to acceptance of any fire protection system, a complete commissioning and acceptance test must be coordinated with
all fire system contractors and the Fire Department. and proper documentation of such test(s) provided.

All installation(s) must comply with NFPA and the Fire Department Technical Standard(s).

A
/
Applicant signature: )\5&1\ M Date: (V/@(///
(=4




EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

P.O. Box 1390 = . —
Kittyhawk Ave. 0/25/// AN-£T2061
Auburn, ME 04210 ATTENTION 7 e

/
LANNIE DOASA]

PH # (207) 784-1507 -

290 CoNpeESS STL

FAX # (207) 782-0566‘0&‘5L

TO CTY pf PMI—'—/AMD

Bone  TrefecTion DEeT

381 Corleress St PaemNb/. ME
o4t |
WE ARE SENDING YOU E’Attaehed X Under separate cover via E-M4y [ the following items:
%gwp drawings [ ] Descriptive data /‘ngydraulic calculations
O

opy of letter [ ] Literature
QUANTITY | DRAWING NO. DATE DESCRIPTION STATUS
| [ '97C | Gl Fice SPRNKGR <rsTeM Plas =oxdz | C
{e,rIGL’z 1 v w IR a ]
l /y',ﬁ/// HyNgAUCC  CactS C

| é/j/ FERAIT ACFAL (CTI6N]

7.
B 4/25,// ChHeCk #830.00  frmepur Fee
Status code A. Approved D. Corrected & resubmitted
B. Approved as noted E. Foryour files
C. Submitted for approval F. Referto remarks
Please return I copies each indicating your approval and/or comments.
FERMm
REMARKS
COPYTO

SIGNED TS_ACA, N&J\\

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once



. Fire Protection by Computer Design

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION
170 KITTY HAWK AVE
AUBURN, ME 04210
207-784-1507

Job Name © 390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND
Drawing 30F6®6

Location . PORTLAND, ME

Remote Area AREA#1

Contract AU-4726-11

Data File AREA#1 1ST FLOOR. WXF

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087




EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION Page 1
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11

HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS
for

Project name: 390 CONGRESS ST
Location: PORTLAND, ME
Drawing no: 3 OF6

Date: 6-1-11

Design
Remote area number: AREA#1
Remote area location: 1ST FLOOR
Occupancy classification: ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP I
Density: 2 - Gpm/SqgFt
Area of application: 983 - SqFt
Coverage per sprinkler: 120 - SqFt
Type of sprinklers calculated: TYCO TY-FRB PENDENT 1/2" K5.6
No. of sprinklers calculated: 10
In-rack demand: - GPM
Hose streams: 250 - GPM
Total water required (including hose streams): 504.646 - GPM @ 76.034 - Psi
Type of system: WET
Volume of dry or preaction system: - Gal

Water supply information
Date:  6-24-08
Location: SEE PLOT PLAN SHEET 1 OF 6
Source: PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT

Name of contractor: EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION

Address: 170 KITTY HAWK AVE / / AUBURN, ME 04210
Phone number: 207-784-1507

Name of designer: GRD

Authority having jurisdiction: MAINE STATE FIRE MARSHAL
Notes: (Include peaking information or gridded systems here.)

Computer Proarams bv Hvdratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H USA 03087



vvater Supply curve (C)

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION

Page 2
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
City Water Supply: Demand: »
C1 - Static Pressure . 90 D1 - Elevation 9.745
C2 - Residual Pressure: 88 D2 - System Flow 254 646
C2 - Residual Flow 1758 D2 - System Pressure . 76.034
Hose ( Demand ) 250
D3 - System Demand - 504 .646
Safety Margin 13.767
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Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087




Fitmngs usea summary

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION

Page 3
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date 4-27-11
Fitting Legend
Abbrev. Name - e Y1 1V 1% 2 2 3 3% 4 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 24
A Alarm Rel E1 & E3 7.7 21.6 17 27 29
B NFPA 13 Butterfly Valve 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 10 0 12 10 12 19 21 0 0 0 0 0
E NFPA 13 90' Standard Elbow 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 12 14 18 22 27 35 40 45 50 61
Fsp Flow Switch Potter VSR Fitting generates a Fixed Loss Based on Flow
G NFPA 13 Gate Valve 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 13
| 90' Grvd-Vic Elbow #10 0 0 2 3 4 3.5 6 5 8 7 85 10 13 17 20 23 25 33 36 40
S NFPA 13 Swing Check Valve 4 5 5 7 9 1" 14 16 19 22 27 32 45 65 65 76 87 98 109 130
T NFPA 13 90' Flow thru Tee 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 15 17 20 25 30 35 50 60 71 81 91 101 121
Units Summary
Diameter Units Inches
Length Units Feet

Flow Units
Pressure Units

US Gallons per Minute
Pounds per Square inch

Note: Fitting Legend provides equivalent pipe lengths for fittings types of various diameters.
Equivalent lengths shown are standard for actual diameters of Sched 40 pipe and CFactors

of 120 except as noted with * The fittings marked with a * show equivalent lengths values
supplied by manufacturers based on specific pipe diameters and CFactors and they require no
adjustment. All values for fittings not marked with a * will be adjusted in the calculation

for CFactors of other than 120 and diameters other than Sched 40 per NFPA.

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111

Windham N.H. USA 03087



Flow Summary - NFPA 2007

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION Page 4
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
SUPPLY ANALYSIS
Node at Static Residual Available
Source Pressure Pressure Flow Pressure Total Demand Required Pressure
TEST 90.0 88 1758.0 89.801 504 .65 76.034
NODE ANALYSIS
Pressure Discharge
Node Tag Elevation Node Type at Node at Node Notes
DPO1 0.0 56 18.37 24.0
150 72.5 5.31 2163 24 68 K=K @ EQO01
151 725 531 21.81 2478 K=K @ EQO1
152 725 5.31 22 .51 2517 K=K @ EQO1
153 72.5 5.31 24.0 25.99 K=K @ EQO1
155 725 5.31 20.46 240 K=K @ EQO1
156 725 5.6 18.51 24.09
157 725 20.58
158 725 5.31 20.73 24.16 K=K @ EQO1
159 725 5.31 21.85 24.8 K=K @ EQO1
160 725 531 24.28 26.14 K=K @ EQO1
162 72.5 5.31 33.78 30.84 K=K @ EQO1
154 72.5 32.64
161 72.5 32.92
163 72.5 34.45
164 72.85 37.37
115 72.5 4215
FV1 72.5 50.01
B1 60.0 56.5
B2 56.0 68.06
TOR 56.0 68 .31
BASE 50.0 75.9
TEST 50.0 76.03 250.0

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111

Windham N.H. USA 03087



Final Calculations - Hazen-Williams - 2007

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION Page 5
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
Node1 Elev1 K Qa Nom  Fitting Pipe CFact Pt
to or Ftng's Pe el Notes ~ ****+*
Node2 Elev2 Fact Qt Act Eqv Ln. Total Pf/Ft i
DPO1 0 560 2400 1 2E 4.0 2.500 120 18.367
to 1T 50 9.000 0.0
EQO1 O - 240 1049 00 11500 01823 2097  Vel= 891
0.0
EQT = 2400 20464 KFactor= 531
150 72.500 531 2468 1.5 0.0 9.500 120 21.632 K=K@ EQO01
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
151 72500 0 2468 1682 00 9500 00192 0182  Vel= 356
151 72.500 531 2477 15 0.0 10.000 120 21.814 K=K@ EQO01
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
152 72500 4945 1682 00  10.000 0.0697 0697  Vel= 7.14 - B
152 72.500 531 2518 15 0.0 10.000 120 22.511 K=K@ EQO1
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
163 72500 7463 1682 00 10000 01492 1492  Vel= 1078
153 72.500 531 2599 15 2T 19.799 13.500 120 24.003 K=K@ EQO01
to 0.0 19.799 0.0
154 72500 _ 10062 1682 00 33299 = 02593 8635  Vel= 1453
0.0
154 . 1eee2 .. 32638  KFactor= 17.61
155 72.500 531 2400 15 0.0 6.083 120 20.464 K=K@ EQO1
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
157 72500 240 1682 00 6083 00184 0112  Vel= 347 -
0.0
%7 o 2400 ... 20576  KFactor= 529
156 72.500 560 2409 1 17T 50 6.250 120 18.510
to 0.0 5.000 0.0
157 72.500 2409 1049 00 11250 01836 2066  Vel= 894
157 72.500 2400 15 0.0 2.333 120 20.576
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
158 72500 4809 1682 00 = 2333 00660 0154  Vel= 694 =
158 72.500 531 2416 15 0.0 8.000 120 20.730 K=K @ EQO01
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
159 72500 7225 1682 00 8000 01405 1124  Vel= 1043 B
159 72.500 531 2480 1.5 0.0 10.000 120 21.854 K=K@ EQO01
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
160 72500 9705 1682 0.0 10.000 02426 2426  Vel= 1401
160 72.500 531 2614 15 1T 9.9 13.000 120 24.280 K=K@ EQO1
to 0.0 9.900 0.0
161 72,500 12319 1682 00 22900 03771 8635  Vel= 17.79 B
0.0
6112319 32915  KFactor= 21.47 B
162 72.500 531 3084 15 17T 9.9 13.000 120 33.783 K=K@ EQ01
to 0.0 9.900 0.0
163 72500 3084 1682 00 22900 00291 0666 Vel= 4.45 B
0.0
163 . 3084 - - s 34449  KFactor= 525 B
154 72.500 10062 25 0.0 9.500 120 32.638
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
161 72.500 10062 2635 0.0 9.500 0.0292 0.277 Vel = 592
Computer Proarams bv Hvdratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N H UISA 03087



Final Calculations - Hazen-Williams - 2007

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION Page 6
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date 4-27-11
Node1 Elev1 K Qa Nom  Fitting Pipe CFact Pt

to or Ftng's Pe ek Notes ~ ******
Node2 Elev2 Fact Qt Act Eqv Ln. Total PfIFt Pf
161 72500 12319 25 00 12000 120 32915
to 0.0 00 0.0

163 72500 22381 263 00 12000 01278 1534  Vel= 1317
163 72.500 30.84 25 1T 16.474  1.500 120 34.449

to 0.0 16.474 0.0
_164 72500 25465 2635 00 17974 01623 2918  Vel= 1498

164 72.500 0.0 3 1T 20.159 62.833 120 37.367

to 0.0 20.159 0.0
15 725 25465 326 00 82992 00576 4779  Vel= 979 —
115 72.5 0.0 3 1Fsp 0.0 20.000 120 42 146

to 1B 13.44 64510 3.000 * Fixed loss = 3

FV1 72.500 25465 326 1S 21.503 84.510 0.0576 4.866 Vel= 979

1T 20.159

I | S ... : S B
FV1 72.500 0.0 3 11 6.72 12.000 120 50.012

to 0.0 6.720 5.414

B1__ 60 25465 326 00 18720 00576 1078  Vel= 979
B1 60 0.0 3 51 33.599 116.833 120 56.504

to 17T 20.159 53.758 1.732
B2 56 25465 326 00 170591 00576 9823  Vel= 979

B2 56 0.0 4 1E 10.0 2.000 120 68.059

to 00 10.000 00
TOR 56 25465 4026 00 12000 _ 00206 _ 0247  Vel= 642 :
TOR 56 00 4 7E 70.0 8.000 120 68.306

to 1A 17.0 89.000 5.599 * Fixed loss = 3
BASE 50 25465 4026 1G 20 97000 00206 1998  Vel= 6.42 o
BASE 50 0.0 6 1T 43.037 20.000 140 75.903

to 1G 4304 47.341 0.0
_TEST 50 25465 616 00 67341 00018 0131 _ Vel= 274

250.00 Qa= 250.00

TEST 50465 76034  KFactor= 5787

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087



. Fire Protection by Computer Design

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION
170 KITTY HAWK AVE
AUBURN, ME 04210
207-784-1507

Job Name
Drawing
Location
Remote Area
Contract
Data File

390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND

50F6
PORTLAND, ME

. AREA#5a

AU-4726-11
AREA#5a - 5TH FLOOR.WXF

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087




EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION Page 1
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11

HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS
for

Project name: 390 CONGRESS ST
Location: PORTLAND, ME
Drawing no: 5O0F6

Date: 6-1-11

Design
Remote area number: AREA#5a
Remote area location: 5TH FLOOR
Occupancy classification: LIGHT HAZARD
Density: .1-Gpm/SqgFt
Area of application: 998 - SgFt
Coverage per sprinkler: 120 - SgFt
Type of sprinklers calculated: TYCO TY-FRB PENDENT 1/2" K5.6
No. of sprinklers calculated: 11
In-rack demand: - GPM
Hose streams: 100 - GPM
Total water required (including hose streams): 298.828 - GPM @ 82.534 - Psi
Type of system: WET
Volume of dry or preaction system: - Gal

Water supply information
Date:  6-24-08
Location: SEE PLOT PLAN SHEET 1 OF 6
Source: PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT

Name of contractor: EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION
Address: 170 KITTY HAWK AVE / / AUBURN, ME 04210
Phone number: 207-784-1507

Name of designer: GRD
Authority having jurisdiction: MAINE STATE FIRE MARSHAL

Notes: (Include peaking information or gridded systems here.)

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087
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EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION

Page 2
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
City Water Supply’ Demand: ‘
C1 - Static Pressure 90 D1 - Elevation . 28.368
C2 - Residual Pressure: 88 D2 - System Flow © 198.828
C2 - Residual Flow . 1758 D2 - System Pressure . 82.534
Hose ( Demand ) 100
D3 - System Demand : 298.828
Safety Margin 7.390
150 ] T
140 F
130 F1—
p 120
R 110 ;
100
E | c1 b
s 90 D2
p—O
s® §
U 70 1 )3 ]
R 60
g 50
40
30 T
Y
20 — ‘
10 -

200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
FLOW (N7 1.85)

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087



FlunNgs Usea summary

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION

Page 3
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
Fitting Legend
Abbrev. Name . S R /A 2% 3 3% 4 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 24
A Alarm Rel E1 & E3 7 215 17 27 29
B NFPA 13 Butterfly Vatve 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 10 0 12 10 12 19 21 0 0 0 0 0
E NFPA 13 90" Standard Elbow 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 12 14 18 22 27 35 40 45 50 61
Fsp Flow Switch Potter VSR Fitting generates a Fixed Loss Based on Flow
G NFPA 13 Gate Valve 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 13
| 90' Grvd-Vic Elbow #10 0 0 2 3 4 3.5 6 5 8 7 8.5 10 13 17 20 23 25 33 36 40
S NFPA 13 Swing Check Valve 4 5 5 7 9 11 14 16 19 22 27 32 45 55 65 76 87 98 109 130
T NFPA 13 90’ Flow thru Tee 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 15 17 20 25 30 35 50 60 71 81 91 101 121
Zib Wilkins 350A Fitting generates a Fixed Loss Based on Flow

Units Summary

Diameter Units
Length Units
Flow Units
Pressure Units

Inches

Feet

US Gallons per Minute
Pounds per Square Inch

Note: Fitting Legend provides equivalent pipe fengths for fittings types of various diameters.
Equivalent lengths shown are standard for actual diameters of Sched 40 pipe and CFactors

of 120 except as noted with *. The fittings marked with a * show equivalent lengths values
supplied by manufacturers based on specific pipe diameters and CFactors and they require no
adjustment. All values for fittings not marked with a * will be adjusted in the calculation

for CFactors of other than 120 and diameters other than Sched 40 per NFPA.

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087



Flow Summary - NFPA 2007

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION Page 4
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
SUPPLY ANALYSIS
Node at Static Residual Available
Source Pressure Pressure Flow Pressure Total Demand Required Pressure
TEST 900 88 1758.0 89.925 298.83 82.534
NODE ANALYSIS
Pressure Discharge
Node Tag Elevation Node Type at Node at Node Notes
DPO1 00 56 7.0 14.82
500 115.5 56 712 14.94
501 115.5 8.0
502 115.5 529 811 15.05 K=K @ EQO1
503 1155 56 7.0 14.82
504 1155 822
505 115.5 56 7.63 15.47
506 115.5 529 8.52 15.42 K=K @ EQO01
507 1155 9.28
508 115.5 529 9.4 16.21 K=K @ EQO1
509 115.5 5:29 14.05 19.81 K=K @ EQO01
511 115.5 5.29 15.61 20.88 K=K @ EQO1
512 1155 529 15.83 21.03 K=K @ EQO1
513 115.5 529 17 13 21.88 K=K @ EQO1
514 1155 5.29 19.49 23.34 K=K @ EQO1
510 115.5 27.96
515 1155 2828
516 115.5 3511
FV5 115.5 40.9
B1 60.0 67.2
B2 56.0 75.15
TOR 56.0 753
BASE 50.0 82.45
TEST 50.0 82.53 100.0

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087



Final Calculations - Hazen-Williams - 2007

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION Page 5
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
Node1l Elev1 K Qa Nom  Fitting Pipe CFact Pt
to or Ftng's Pe AR Notes ~ ******
Node2 Elev2 Fact Qt Act Eqv. Ln. Total Pf/Ft Pf
DPO1 O 560 1482 1 2E 4.0 2.500 120 7.000
to 17 5.0 9.000 0.0
EQOT O 1482 1049 00 11500  0.0747 0.859  Vel= 550 -
0.0
EQO1 . 1482 . 785  KFactor= 529
500 115500 560 1494 1 1E 2.0 4.625 120 7116
to 17T 5.0 7.000 00
501 115500 1494 1049 00 11625 00759 0882  Vel= 555 -
501 115.500 0.0 1.25 00 6.750 120 7.998
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
502 115500 1494 1442 00 6750 00160 0108  Vel= 294
502 115500 529 1505 1.25 0.0 2.000 120 8.106 K=K@ EQO01
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
504 115500 2999 1442 00 2000 00585 0117  Vel= 589 _
0.0
504 ] 299 . 8223 KFactor= 10.46
503 115500 560 1482 1 1E 20 9.375 120 7.000
to 17 50 7.000 0.0
504 115500 1482 1049 00 16375 00747 1223 _ Vel= 550 )
504 115.500 2998 1.25 0.0 8625 120 8.223
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
507 115500 448 1442 00 8625 0.1229 1.060  Vel= 880 L
0.0
507 . 4480 - . 9283  KFactor= 1470 _
505 115500 560 1547 1 1E 2.0 9.000 120 7.628
to 0.0 2.000 0.0
506 115500 1547 1049 00  11.000 00809 0890  Vel= 574
506 115500 529 1542 125 1T 6.0 4.000 120 8.518 K=K@ EQO01
to 0.0 6.000 0.0
507 115500 3089 138 00 10000  0.0765 0765  Vel= 663
507 115.500 4480 125 00 0.375 120 9283
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
508 115500 7569 1442 00 0375 03227 0121  Vel=1487
508 1156500 529 1621 1.25 00 10.000 120 9.404 K=K @ EQO01
to 0.0 0.0 00
509 115500 919 1442 00 10000 04642 4642  Vel= 1805
509 1156500 529 1981 125 1E 3.716 9750 120 14.046 K=K@ EQO1
to 17T 7.432 11.148 0.0
510  115.500 11171 1442 0.0 20898 06659 13917  Vel= 2195
0.0
510 , A7 27963  KFactor=2113
511 115500 529 2088 1.25 0.0 7.375 120 15.610 K=K@ EQ01
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
512 1156500 2088 1442 00 7375 00298 0220 Vel= 410 -
512 115500 529 2103 125 0.0 12.000 120 15.830 K=K@ EQO1
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
513 115.500 4191 1442 0.0 12.000 0.1086 1.303 Vel = 823

Computer Programs by Hvdratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087



Final Calculations - Hazen-Williams - 2007

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION Page 6

390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
Node1 Elev1 K Qa Nom Fitting Pipe CFact Pt
to or Ftng's Pe KK Ak dedeok Notes *deokok ok ok
Node2 Elev2 Fact Qt Act Eqv. Ln. Total Pf/Ft Pf

513 115500 529 2187 1.25 00 10000 120 17133 K=K@ EQO1
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
514 115500 6378 1442 00 10000 02362 2362  Vel= 1253
514 115500 529 2334 125 1E 3.716  9.750 120 19.495 K =K@ EQ01
to 1T 7432 11148 0.0

515 115500 8712 1442 00 20898 04204 8786  Vel= 17.11 ]

0.0

5% 8712 . 28281  KFactor= 16.38

510 115.500 11171 2.5 0.0 9.000 120 27.963
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
515 118800 11171 2635 00 9000 00353 0318  Vel= 657
515 115.500 8712 25 1T  16.474 50.000 120 28.281
to 00  16.474 0.0

516 115500 19883 2635 00 66474 01027 6828  Vel= 11.70 .
516 115.500 00 3 1Fsp 0.0  12.000 120 35.109
to 1B 13.44 64510 3.000 *Fixed loss = 3

FV5 115.500 198.83 326 1S 21503 76510 0.0364 2787  Vel= 764

1T 20.159

... M 9408
FV5  115.500 00 3 11 6.72  55.500 120 40.896
to 0.0 6.720 24.037

B1 60 19883 326 00 62220 00364 2267 Vel= 764

B1 60 00 3 5] 33.599 116.833 120 67.200
to 1T 20.159 53.758 1732
B2 56 19883 326 00 170591  0.0364 6215 = Vel= 7.64 -
B2 56 00 4 1E 100 2.000 120 75.147
to 0.0  10.000 0.0

TOR 56 19883 4026 00 12000 00131 0157  Vel= 501
TOR 56 00 4 7E 700 8.000 120 75.304
to 1A 17.0  89.000 5.883 * Fixed loss = 3.285

BASE 50 198.83 4.026 1G 2.0  97.000 0.0130 1264  Vel= 501

S .. Vb 00 R —— o
BASE 50 00 6 1T 43.037 20.000 140 82.451
to 1G 4304 47.341 0.0
TEST 50 19883 616 00 67341 00012 0.083  Vel= 214 R

100.00 Qa= 100.00
TEST . 29883 B . 82.534  KFactor= 32.89

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087



. Fire Protection by Computer Design

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION
170 KITTY HAWK AVE
AUBURN, ME 04210
207-784-1507

Job Name
Drawing
Location
Remote Area
Contract
Data File

390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND

. 6OF6
- PORTLAND, ME

AREA#7

. AU-4726-11

AREA#7 - 7TH FLOOR.WXF

Computer Proarams bv Hvdratec inc. Route 111 Windham N H USA N3087




EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION Page 1
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11

HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS
for

Project name: 390 CONGRESS ST
Location: PORTLAND, ME
Drawing no: 6 OF 6

Date:  6-1-11

Design
Remote area number: AREA#7
Remote area location: 7TH FLOOR
Occupancy classification: LIGHT HAZARD
Density: .1 -Gpm/SqgFt
Area of application: 974 - SqFt
Coverage per sprinkler: 120 - SgFt
Type of sprinklers calculated: TYCO TY-FRB PENDENT 1/2" K5.6
No. of sprinklers calculated: 10
In-rack demand: - GPM
Hose streams: 100 - GPM
Total water required (including hose streams): 260.10 - GPM @ 83.092 - Psi
Type of system: WET
Volume of dry or preaction system: - Gal

Water supply information
Date:  6-24-08
Location: SEE PLOT PLAN SHEET 1 OF 6
Source: PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT

Name of contractor: EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION

Address: 170 KITTY HAWK AVE / / AUBURN, ME 04210
Phone number: 207-784-1507

Name of designer: GRD

Authority having jurisdiction: MAINE STATE FIRE MARSHAL
Notes: (Include peaking information or gridded systems here.)

Computer Proarams bv Hvdratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N H LISA 03087



yvater Supply Curve (C)

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION Page 2
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
City Water Suppg: Demand: _
C1 - Static Pressure 90 D1 - Efevation : 37.483
C2 - Residual Pressure: 88 D2 - System Flow - 160.1
C2 - Residual Flow . 1758 D2 - System Pressure : 83.092
Hose ( Demand ) - 100
D3 - System Demand - 260.1
Safety Margin . 6.849
150
140
130
p 120 L
R110 F
100 —
E E | C1 (09")
s9% YT D2 =
O
g 80 B
0y
R 60 -
L |
40 ¢ L
F | D1 L
30
20
10
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
FLOW (N7 1.85)
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Fiings Used Summary

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION

Page 3
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
Fitting Legend
Abbrev. Name < S/ S R b/ 1% 2 2% 3 3n 4 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 24
A Alarm Rel E1 & E3 7.7 21.5 17 27 29
B NFPA 13 Butterfly Valve 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 10 0 12 9 10 12 19 21 0 0 0 0 0
E NFPA 13 90" Standard Elbow 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 i 8 10 12 14 18 22 27 35 40 45 50 61
Fsp Flow Switch Potter VSR Fitting generates a Fixed Loss Based on Flow
G NFPA 13 Gate Valve 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 13
| 90" Grvd-Vic Elbow #10 0 0 2 3 4 3.5 6 5 8 7 85 10 13 17 20 23 25 33 36 40
S NFPA 13 Swing Check Valve 4 5 5 7 9 11 14 16 19 22 27 32 45 55 65 76 87 98 109 130
T NFPA 13 80' Flow thru Tee 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 15 17 20 25 30 35 50 60 71 81 91 101 121
Zib Wilkins 350A Fitting generates a Fixed Loss Based on Fiow

Units Summary

Diameter Units Inches

Length Units Feet

Flow Units US Gallons per Minute
Pressure Units Pounds per Square inch

Note: Fitting Legend provides equivalent pipe lengths for fittings types of various diameters.
Equivalent lengths shown are standard for actual diameters of Sched 40 pipe and CFactors
of 120 except as noted with * The fittings marked with a * show equivalent lengths values

supplied by manufacturers based on specific pipe diameters and CFactors and they require no

adjustment. All values for fittings not marked with a * will be adjusted in the calculation
for CFactors of other than 120 and diameters other than Sched 40 per NFPA.

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111

Windham N H. USA 03087



rlow Summary - NFPA 2007

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION Page 4
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
SUPPLY ANALYSIS

Node at Static Residual Available

Source Pressure Pressure Flow Pressure Total Demand Required Pressure

TEST 900 88 1758 0 89.942 260 1 83.092

NODE ANALYSIS
Pressure Discharge
Node Tag Elevation Node Type at Node at Node Notes

DPO1 0.0 56 7.0 14.82
700 136.5 529 7.86 14.82 K=K @ EQO01
701 136.5 529 7.99 14.94 K=K @ EQO01
702 136.5 529 8.45 15.36 K=K @ EQO1
703 136.5 529 9.69 16.45 K=K @ EQO1
703A 136.5 5:29 1.9 18.23 K=K @ EQO01
705 136.5 5.29 7.98 14.93 K=K @ EQO1
706 136.5 5.29 8.08 15.02 K=K @ EQO1
707 136.5 529 8.55 15.45 K=K @ EQO1
708 136.5 529 9.81 16.55 K=K @ EQO1
708A 136.5 529 12.04 18.34 K=K @ EQO1
704 136.5 16.79
709 136.5 16.99
712 136.5 19.34
713 136.5 23.77
FV7 136.5 30.02
FV6 1255 40.32
FV5 1156.5 449
B1 60.0 70.45
B2 56.0 76.35
TOR 56.0 76.45
BASE 50.0 83.04
TEST 50.0 83.09 100.0

Comuouter Proarams bv Hvdratec Inc.

Route 111

Windham N H USA 03087



v-inal Calculations - Hazen-Williams - 2007

EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION Page 5
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
Node1 Elev1 K Qa Nom Fitting Pipe CFact Pt
to or Ftngis Pe s Fe ok K de ke Notes s ok ek ke e
Node2 Elev2 Fact Qt Act Eqv. Ln. Total PfIFt Pf
DPO1 O 560 1482 1 2E 4.0 2.500 120 7.000
to 1T 50 9.000 0.0
EQ01 0 1482 1049 00 11500 00747 0859 _Vel= 550 |
0.0
EQOT 1482 7.859  KFactor= 529 -
700 136.500 529 1482 125 00 8.000 120 7.859 K=K@ EQO01
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
701 136500 1482 1442 00 8000 00159 0127  Vel= 291
701 136.500 529 1493 125 0.0 8.000 120 7.986 K=K@ EQO1
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
702 136500 2975 1442 00 8000 00576 0461  Vel= 584 )
702 136.500 529 1536 1.25 00 10.000 120 8.447 K=K @ EQO01
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
703 136500 4511 1442 00 10000 01244 1244 _ Vel= 886
703 136.500 529 1645 1.25 0.0 10.000 120 9.691 K=K@ EQQ1
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
703A 136500 6156 1442 00 10000 02212 2212 Vel= 1208
703A 136500 529 1824 125 1T 7.432 6250 120 11.903 K=K @ EQO01
to 0.0 7.432 0.0
704 136500 798 1442 00 13682 03574 4890  Vel= 1568
0.0
704 7980 . 16793 KFactor= 1947
705 136.500 529 1493 125 0.0 6.000 120 7.984 K=K@ EQ01
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
706 136500 1493 1442 00 6000 00162 0097  Vel= 2903 )
706 136.500 529 1503 1.25 0.0 8.000 120 8.081 K=K@ EQO01
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
707 136500 2996 1442 00 8000 00582 0466  Vel= 589
707 136.500 529 1545 125 0.0 10.000 120 8.547 K=K @ EQO01
to 0.0 0.0 0.0
708  136.500 4541 1442 0.0 10000 01260 1260  Vel= 892
708 136.500 529 1655 125 00 10.000 120 9.807 K=K@ EQO01
to 0.0 00 0.0
7084 136500 6196 1442 00 10000 02238 2238  Vel= 1217
708A 136500 529 1834 125 17T 7.432 6.250 120 12.045 K=K@ EQO1
to 0.0 7.432 0.0
709 136500 _ 803 1442 00 13682 03616 4947  Vel= 1578 -
0.0
709 . 8030 . 16992  KFactor= 1948
704 136.500 7980 25 0.0 10.500 120 16.793
to 00 0.0 00
709 136.500 798 2635 00 10500 00190 0199  Vel= 469
709 136.500 8030 25 1T 16.474 17.667 120 16.992
to 0.0 16.474 0.0
712 136500 1601 2635 0.0 34141 00688 2349  Vel= 942
712 136.500 0.0 2.5 1T 16.474 47.875 120 19.341
to 0.0 16.474 0.0
713 136.500 160.1 2.635 0.0 64.349 0.0688 4.427 Vel= 942
Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087



Final Calculations - Hazen-Williams - 2007

EASTERN i-IRE PROTECTION Page 6
390 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND Date  4-27-11
Node1 Elev1 K Qa Nom  Fitting Pipe CFact Pt
to Or Ftng's Pe Ve v e ok e ke Notes e e e e e e
Node2 Elev2 Fact Qt Act  Eqv. Ln. Total Pf/Ft pf
713 136500 00 25 1 8237 10250 120 23768 -
to 1Fsp 00 37.067 3.000 * Fixed loss = 3
FVv7 136.500 160.1 2.635 1S 19.22  47.317 0.0688 3.256 Vel = 942
S 1B 961 - ) o -
FV7 136.500 0.0 2.5 4] 32.948 31.000 120 30.024
to 1T 16.474 49422 4764
FV6 125500 1601 2635 00 80422 00688 5533  Vel= 942
FV6 125.500 0.0 3 0.0 10.000 120 40.321
to 0.0 0.0 4.331
FV5 115500 1601 326 00 10000 00244 0244  Vel= 615
FV5 115.500 0.0 3 11 6.72 55.500 120 44 896
to 0.0 6.720 24.037
B1 60 1601 326 00 62220 00244 1518 Vel= 6.15 o
B1 60 0.0 3 51 33.599 116.833 120 70.451
to 1T 20.159 53.758 1.732
B2 56 1801 326 00 170591 00244 4163  Vel= 6.15 _
B2 56 0.0 4 1E 10.0 2.000 120 76.346
to 0.0 10.000 0.0
TOR 56 1601 4026 00 12.000 00087  0.106  Vel= 4.03
TOR 56 00 4 TE 70.0 8.000 120 76.451
to 1A 17.0 89.000 5.739 * Fixed loss = 3.141
BASE 50 160.1 4.026 1G 2.0 97.000 0.0087 0.847 Vel = 403
.. ... b 00 e e
BASE 50 0.0 6 1T 43.037 20.000 140 83.037
to 1G 4304 47.341 0.0
TEST &0 1601 616 00 67.341 00008 0055  Vel= 172
100.00 Qa= 100.00
TEST 260.10 - 83092  KFactor= 28.53

Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc. Route 111 Windham N.H. USA 03087



NOT TO SCALF

PLOT PLAN
NOT 10 SCAE

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

EOSTMG 4 WLOG WMXEL J50A BAOTLON
PREVENTER W/ GUMD BUTIEFLY WVES MO
PR SEIOES

WATER FLOW TEST

STATIC 1+ 90 PSI

RESIDUAL + 88 PSI

FLOW: 1758 GPM
ELEVATION . S0.00

DATE OF TEST 6/24/2008
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT.

NOTE: EASTERN FIRE PROTECTION COD. TO START WORK AT
NEW 6’ UNI-FLANGE INSIDE THE BUILDING.

GENERAL NOTES
SPRINCLER SYSTEN DNSTALLATION T0 COMPLY VITH NPA
PAPHLET 113, 2010 EDITIN

ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP | = MECH RODMS, ELECTRIC RM AND
STORAGE AREAS.

BY THREADED DUCTILE (RON FITTINGS.

MAIN/BRANCH LINE PIPING 1§’ AND LARGER TO BE BLACK STL
%&ng&gmnmsmn DUTLETS JOINED BY

OWNER 1O PROVIDE SUFFICIENT HEAT THROUGHOUT BUILDING TO
PREVENT FREEZING OF WATER FILLED SPRINCLER PIPING AND
EQUIPMENT. ( 40 F )

PORTLMND CODE ENFORCEMENT

& DICL PIPE IS EXISTING, PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED BY X/ e i CRUDARY HAZARD (RO T = IST FLODR SALES AREA
y
‘ i AL SPRINLER SYSTEN VITH FLIR CONTROL
Lo st ad VALVE ASSENBLIES FIR EACH FLORR IST FLOR THRU 7TH
= o FLOR AKD REVIRK DXISTING VET SPRINLER SYSTEN IN THE
2 FLOCR COMTROL WA ASSEMELY BASEMENT AND SUB-BASEMENT AREAS VHICH VILL 3 IN
paas S YR A i
DSTALL NV VET WANUAL OLASS 1 STANIPIPE SYSTEM TR
M STAIRIL AND STAIRE2 N COMPLINMCE VITH NFPA PAMPHLET
/ e e 14, 200 EDITION
8 AL TDENSTING ARE SHIVN (R GENRAL LOCATION OF
SEE SETT § OF § FOR OONT + 7 oo | SPRINCLER HEADS  PIPING MAY VARY TD SUIT ACTUAL FTELD
e T ' .
sevav SPRINCLER HEADS SHALL BC LOCATED IN THE CENTERLINE OF
T ,1/- SEpmn CELING TILES
; m N ACDUSTICAL CEILING TILE (ACT) T0 B LISTED
AT NON-COMBUSTIBLE VITH UL FLAME SPREAD (F LESS THN 25
e s o STORAGE OF MATERIAL SHALL AT DXCIED &-0° IN HEIGHT.
O ™
!IF’AS.I’IRIM A AL VIRING TO BE DONE BY OTHERS.
wurnn-
B e = DOSTNG WET SPRMLER SYSTM
& i = NOW WET SPRMKLER SYSTEM
=L et oy
\-cu sorm oW s = NEW WET WAL STANDPPE SYSTEM
w4
\-ro sm pooe . v oo (O) = HYRALIC REFERENCE PUINTS.
e iedodhdima Il coona SN R
[0 e 10 e e - J FF CL = FINISH FLORR UP TO CENTERLDE OF PIPE.
PoulL8 | BD O = DECX DOVN TO CENTERUNE OF FIPL.
e [ » - BJ L = BOTTON OF JIST DOVN TD CENTERLIN OF PIPE
( 4 Lt [| N ot FCVA = FLODR CONTRIL VALVE ASSENBLY
\um | BEw
w-o o
N-ro am pom - s comDoR MANUAL-WET CLASS | STANDPIPE SYSTEM
ST 3T 4 ¥ § AR cort O ELSTRO THE DESIN OF THIS STANDPPE SYSTEM 15 BASED ON THE CRITERW
e OF NPA 14, THE REQUREMENT FOR A CLASS | SYSTEM 5 500 GPu
o AT THE WOST REMOTE RISER (250 GPW AT THE TWO HYDRAULCALLY
S MOST REWOTE. HOSE CONNECTIONS WTH A MNMUM PRESSIRE OF 65
Il = 1 ’ PSI AT THE HIGHEST POINT) AND 250 GPM AT A MINMUW PRESSURE
= T o < OF §5 PSI AT THE HGHEST OUTLET ON EACH OTHER RIER T0 A
t X1 xr WATMA OF 1000 GPM FOR THE COMPLETE SYSTEM,
e e Gul SOPFIT
A 4D SWESE F.0. CONMECTION TO BE NOUNTED ON THE
i A I e S i Wy
RSER.
il Saiaien L SUPPLER FOR THE STAWOPPE SYSTEN WHCH 15 CAPABLE OF
gL 7/ PRODUCING 1500 GPW © 150 PSL.
. 1 {_
NON-COMBUSTILE COMCIALD SPACE — | - \’smlu n
W0 ATTMATC SPRRSLER 4 N\oser
PROTECTON REQUIED AS PER WPA
13, 2010 EDIOH SECTOM AT8121 Lo SR SOFFIT
(TPCAL ALL FLOCRES) &
S
BRASS UPRIGHT BRASS UPRIGHT 7y m——
=0®0 =30 ﬂ]
Q%’%"'L"—__ } j
- T T 1]
Nt
o
"’ 7 1 E p—
0 157 fook CDLOND
24" WAL ST ST 3 OF § FR OOFT LY
e 0 WP
PIT_ALOOR FIRST FL
WHITE PENDENT ON DROP o
BRASS HORTONTAL SOEWALL BRASS VERTICAL SOEWALL _W/WTE RECESSED ESC_ L
SYMBOL = 4 SYMBOL = <O SYB0L= @ sewarx | | '
s _ff T |
R e 15 !
NOT TO SCALE STORAGE | STORME
|
SEMENT BASEMENT COMORER
&5 -———u- & — L
J T T —
= %
STEEL | BEAM
3/8" DROP—N ANOHOR
s
- TOP BEAN C-CLAWP v
/ <
ADJUSTARLL SWEL RNG
N ST B JosT / SUB BASEMENT SUB BASEMENT |
OR STEEL BEAM Owr &5
HANGER # 10 FYCA ION_"C"
NTS.
um?ooamsm
SWNVEL RING ( TYPCAL FOR T R U
AL HANGERS ) ——s//;m-tmm BUILDING SECTION "A”
N.T.S.
— ADASTABLE SUMEL RNG
HANGER # 14W
HANGER # 11
HANGER DETAILS GENERAL NOTES oATE REVISONS REQURED APPROVALS ARE SPRMKLER
Qsm“ SPRINCLER SYSTEM INSTALLATION TO COMPLY WITH NFPA OWNR / ARCHTELT 390 CONGRESS STREET |Pws apams
T4 PAMPHLET ® 13 2010 EDITION STAT TRE MARSHAL PORTLAND. MAINE WG, NO
BRANCH LINE PIPING 1’ T0 BE BLACK STEEL SCHD 40 JINED PORRNG.IE. AN ORTLAND, MAN ,0‘,5"J

DRAWN BY GRD CONTRACT WITH: _ OWNER ] ﬁm
= EASTERN FIRE—=z
Sbe § _omy ok PROTECTION| xx®
CONTRACTOR LCDSE § 101 AUBURN/LEWISTON INDUSTRIAL DATE
CONTRACTOR 65 388 AIRPARK, AUBURN, MAINE 04210 6/2/11




137 = Total Mumber of Meertm BASEMENT

[ Sprinkler Head Schedule

[Symbot [count[Threod] X=Factor Description Note

e o | /2 a8 EXETMG BRASS UPRIHT 105" TO REMAN AS 8

[ = s | /7 a8 DXITMG VERTICAL SIDONALL 1887 TO REMAN AS 8
[ M| o1/27 5.8 TY-8 BRASS USYOOMT TY-3131 137 ON LML

[[® [ s [wvr| 38 [Tvn orss wroa v-aisi o8 o R0

[ a I EZS 38 | Tr—RE BRASS HORZ SOEWALL TY-3331 200° -‘

[

¢-t-o--—--o

FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN — BASEMENT

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

AREA PROTECTED:

11,646 SQFT.

FINSH FLOOR ELEVATION  : 49.90°
COLOR COOE:

n
suvsvnm:mcun
-smnm
wmtaf.ﬂrmwm

Sprinkler Head Schedule

T T Mis 4 s GEB_Baenn

ISW [Count | Threod | K- Foctor Description Note

’ [} 72 |12 28 EXSTING BRASS UPTORT 185 TO REMAM AS 8
<> 2 | v £ DASTING BRASS HORZ SOEWALL 185 |TO REMAM AS 5
® B o | a8 TY-8 BRASS UPRIGHT TY-318) 158 oN LNE

FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN - SUB-BASEMENT

SCAE 1/8%=1'-0"

AREA PROTECTED:

7248 SQfT.

FINGH FLOOR ELEVATON  : 38.90°

COLOR CODE:
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GENERAL NOTES L DATE REQURED APPROVALS FIRE SPRINKLER
SPENLER SYSTEN DSTALLATION 10 CORLY VITH W74 1' o] 390 CONGRESS STREET | s & tms
AMPHLET 0 13 MATSHAL
PORTLAND, MAINE DWG. NO
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BY THREADED DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS. [L PORTLAND 000E ENFORCEMENT mz
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Sprinkler Head Schedule
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